On day three of Edward Rodriguez’s (Rodriguez) jury trial, Rodriguez changed 

his plea to guilty to the offense of murder. See Ex. 19, Tr.9/12/07 at 66-77; see also 

Ex. 18. Rodriguez was subsequently sentenced to life without the possibility of parole 

and was given two hundred and ninety-six (296) days of credit for time served. Ex. 

20. Rodriguez is currently serving his sentence at Lovelock Correctional Center in 

Lovelock, Nevada. 

A. Justice Court Proceedings 

Rodriguez was charged with one count murder by way of Criminal Complaint